BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL

All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be held at
Barnwell Village Hall on Monday October 3™ 2022 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below.

) ﬂyw}vﬁ%
Dated September 26™ 2022 Signed:
Nicola Phillips — Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council
54 High Street, Ringstead NN14 4DA Tel: 07562372430
Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED
AGENDA

22/09/454  To receive and approve apologies for absence.

22/09/455 Public participation session. (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a
maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should
address their representations through the chairman of the meeting).

22/09/456  To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the
agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of a
Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of that
item of business).

22/09/457  To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday July 19t 2022.

22/09/458  To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only

22/09/459  To receive a report from North Northamptonshire Councillors

22/09/460 To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation

22/09/461  To examine and approve the Bank Statements

22/09/462  To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices (¥ payment made before meeting)

Payment Chq Item
Date Ref No. No. Payee (** includes VAT at 20%) Amount Power
27.07.2022 039.22/23 100759 | D Brown Reimbursement for 2 x grit bins** £256.80* | H’ways 1980 s96
06.10.2022 | 040.22/23 | 100765 | N A Phillips July expenses £30.46 | LGA 19725111
06.10.2022 041.22/23 100765 | N A Phillips August expenses ftbc LGA 19725111
30.09.2022 | 042.22/23 | 100762 | N A Phillips September salary £301.19 | LGA 19725112
30.10.2022 043.22/23 100763 | N A Phillips October salary £301.19 LGA 19725112
Turney Urban highway grass mowing — August
20.09.2022 044.22/23 BAC 8 | Landscapes 22 (S136) 6/7 (inv ?)** £208.96 | H'ways 1980 s96
Turney Urban highway grass mowing —
20.10.2022 045.22/23 BAC9 | Landscapes September 22 (S136) 7/7 (inv ?)** £208.96 | H'ways 1980 s96
Streetlighting (unmetered supply) -
30.09.2022 046.22/23 DD5 | NPower 01.07.2022 - 30.09.2022** (VAT 5%) ftbc PCA 1957 s3
06.10.2022 047.22/23 100764 | N A Phillips Tax refund £18.20 LGA 19725112
Reimbursement for floral wreath to
14.09.2022 049.22/23 BAC 10 | D Brown mark death of The Queen* £35.00 LGA 19725111

22/09/463 To review the budget for the current year and make any adjustments necessary

22/09/464 To note the results of the half yearly internal finance checks carried out by Clir J d Bock

22/09/465 To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other

planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website
between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.

22/09/466 To note planning decisions made by NNC: NE/22/00858/FUL - permitted

22/09/467 To receive an update on correspondence with NNC Planning Department

22/09/468 To receive an update from Clir Brown on remedial work to Parish Council assets to include an update on

replacement of the village tree seat and to resolve what action is necessary.

22/09/469 To receive a report from Cllr Wise on the provision of elders housing
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To receive a report from Cllr Wise on issues concerning the highways.
To receive a report from Cllr Herring - Police Liaison Representative
To receive a report from Cllr Soans on issues concerning public rights of way.

To receive a report on the Recreation Field to include the updated estimate for fencing, and to resolve
what action to take.

To note the results of the weekly safety checks at the children’s playground, and Recreation Field and to
resolve what action to be taken if any

To receive an update and determine future action on the visual speed indicator signs

To receive an update on the installation of the traffic calming measures/village gates.

To receive a report from Cllr Brown on issues around flooding and to resolve any action to be taken
To receive a report from ClIr Forrest on issues concerning the village trees

To review the environmental action list and the action list of aims and objectives for the year.

To receive an update from Clirs DeBock and Herring on grant applications and planning for the
Community Orchard planting

To receive an update from ClIr Herring on the neighbourhood watch scheme.
To approve and adopt a Safeguarding Policy
To resolve to remain in the SAAA scheme (external audit)

North Northamptonshire Council seeks confirmation that Barnwell Parish Council supports the proposal
to progress the NHP to referendum

To pass a resolution to sign up to the civility and respect pledge
To approve and adopt the Dignity at Work Policy
To resolve to send a letter of thanks to volunteers for their great work as telephone box librarians.

To resolve to allow the organisers of the Village Bonfire use of the Recreation Field for parking on
06.11.2022

To receive feedback from Cllr T Herring on the First Annual Meeting of the Rural Village Services Group
(RVSG) of 7th September 2022

To discuss the issues of ponies damaging oak trees and to resolve what action if any to be taken
To note the arrangements that were made to mark the death of Queen Elizabeth I

To confirm arrangements for the laying of the Poppy Wreath for Remembrance Day
Correspondence:

To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 15th November 2022

To close the meeting



